

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Various Bridge Repairs** Sec. No: **21-BRREP-02-BR**  
 Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		ERA-Valdivia Cont. 11909 S Ave. Chicago, IL 60617		Areatha Cont. 410 E. North Ave. Streamwood, IL 60107		Herlihy Mid-Cont. Co. 1306 Marquette Dr. Romeoville, IL 60446		P.T. Ferro Const. Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434-0156		Path Const. Co., Inc. 125 E. Algonquin Road Arlington Hgts., IL	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$75.00	300.00	\$100.00	400.00	\$50.00	200.00	\$50.00	200.00	\$250.00	1,000.00	\$640.00	2,560.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	20	\$25.00	500.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$250.00	5,000.00	\$58.00	1,160.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$170.00	3,400.00
3	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	36	\$20.00	720.00	\$90.00	3,240.00	\$100.00	3,600.00	\$60.00	2,160.00	\$200.00	7,200.00	\$195.00	7,020.00
4	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,500.00	1,250.00	\$8,400.00	4,200.00	\$8,400.00	4,200.00	\$9,000.00	4,500.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00
5	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$2.50	55.00	\$5.00	110.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$4.00	88.00	\$5.00	110.00
6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$2.50	55.00	\$4.00	88.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$4.00	88.00	\$5.00	110.00
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1486	\$25.00	37,150.00	\$17.50	26,005.00	\$19.60	29,125.60	\$25.20	37,447.20	\$30.00	44,580.00	\$18.25	27,119.50
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2378	\$10.00	23,780.00	\$8.50	20,213.00	\$6.00	14,268.00	\$9.00	21,402.00	\$10.00	23,780.00	\$9.25	21,996.50
9	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	935	\$4.00	3,740.00	\$13.30	12,435.50	\$6.10	5,703.50	\$3.80	3,553.00	\$10.00	9,350.00	\$4.05	3,786.75
10	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	2661	\$60.00	159,660.00	\$80.00	212,880.00	\$5.00	13,305.00	\$56.50	150,346.50	\$60.00	159,660.00	\$75.00	199,575.00
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1616	\$1.50	2,424.00	\$3.00	4,848.00	\$1.90	3,070.40	\$2.50	4,040.00	\$2.25	3,636.00	\$4.00	6,464.00
12	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	5	\$220.00	1,100.00	\$70.00	350.00	\$164.00	820.00	\$450.00	2,250.00	\$120.00	600.00	\$150.00	750.00
13	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2378	\$30.00	71,340.00	\$40.00	95,120.00	\$32.55	77,403.90	\$33.30	79,187.40	\$30.00	71,340.00	\$28.25	67,178.50
14	STABILIZED MEDIAN SURFACE	SQ YD	104	\$60.00	6,240.00	\$24.75	2,574.00	\$115.60	12,022.40	\$67.20	6,988.80	\$75.00	7,800.00	\$75.00	7,800.00
15	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$25,000.00	25,000.00	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	\$105,000.00	105,000.00	\$107,000.63	107,000.63	\$95,850.00	95,850.00	\$108,000.00	108,000.00
16	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL MO	30	\$1,000.00	30,000.00	\$330.00	9,900.00	\$750.00	22,500.00	\$300.00	9,000.00	\$1,000.00	30,000.00	\$300.00	9,000.00
17	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	25192	\$1.00	25,192.00	\$0.01	251.92	\$0.40	10,076.80	\$0.01	251.92	\$0.30	7,557.60	\$0.01	251.92
18	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	SQ FT	379	\$5.00	1,895.00	\$3.60	1,364.40	\$3.60	1,364.40	\$3.50	1,326.50	\$6.00	2,274.00	\$3.50	1,326.50
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	66415	\$1.00	66,415.00	\$0.65	43,169.75	\$1.20	79,698.00	\$0.60	39,849.00	\$1.25	83,018.75	\$0.60	39,849.00
20	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	5348	\$1.50	8,022.00	\$1.50	8,022.00	\$1.55	8,289.40	\$1.50	8,022.00	\$1.60	8,556.80	\$1.50	8,022.00
21	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	1438	\$20.00	28,760.00	\$33.50	48,173.00	\$61.70	88,724.60	\$23.00	33,074.00	\$25.00	35,950.00	\$33.00	47,454.00
22	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	1475	\$15.00	22,125.00	\$9.00	13,275.00	\$1.00	1,475.00	\$8.40	12,390.00	\$8.00	11,800.00	\$8.75	12,906.25
23	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	3	\$3,500.00	10,500.00	\$4,000.00	12,000.00	\$4,200.00	12,600.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00	\$4,500.00	13,500.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00
24	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,500.00	13,000.00	\$4,240.00	8,480.00	\$6,950.00	13,900.00	\$6,796.00	13,592.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00
25	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$550.00	1,650.00	\$1,100.00	3,300.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,200.00	3,600.00	\$500.00	1,500.00
26	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,200.00	4,400.00	\$1,837.00	3,674.00	\$2,300.00	4,600.00	\$3,196.00	6,392.00	\$2,200.00	4,400.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	117	\$8.00	936.00	\$4.50	526.50	\$4.00	468.00	\$4.00	468.00	\$6.99	817.83	\$4.00	468.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	22,079	\$0.80	17,663.20	\$0.75	16,559.25	\$0.65	14,351.35	\$0.65	14,351.35	\$1.01	22,299.79	\$0.65	14,351.35
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	660	\$2.50	1,650.00	\$1.00	660.00	\$0.80	528.00	\$0.80	528.00	\$2.88	1,900.80	\$0.80	528.00
30	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3367	\$1.50	5,050.50	\$1.95	6,565.65	\$1.60	5,387.20	\$1.60	5,387.20	\$3.35	11,279.45	\$1.60	5,387.20
31	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	8846	\$2.00	17,692.00	\$0.15	1,326.90	\$0.80	7,076.80	\$0.10	884.60	\$1.25	11,057.50	\$0.10	884.60
32	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 2" DIA., STAINLESS STEEL	FOOT	237	\$60.00	14,220.00	\$40.00	9,480.00	\$254.00	60,198.00	\$235.00	55,695.00	\$50.00	11,850.00	\$250.00	59,250.00
33	JUNCTION BOX, STAINLESS STEEL, ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 12" X 12" X 6"	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,550.00	5,100.00	\$2,648.50	5,297.00	\$5,132.00	10,264.00	\$1,750.00	3,500.00	\$3,925.00	7,850.00
34	APPROACH SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	161	\$700.00	112,700.00	\$475.00	76,475.00	\$356.00	57,316.00	\$176.00	28,336.00	\$700.00	112,700.00	\$350.00	56,350.00
35	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 3/8 INCH	SQ YD	4641	\$25.00	116,025.00	\$21.00	97,461.00	\$61.85	287,045.85	\$11.50	53,371.50	\$27.50	127,627.50	\$44.00	204,204.00
36	BRIDGE DECK THIN POLYMER OVERLAY 3/8"	SQ YD	4641	\$52.00	241,332.00	\$50.11	232,560.51	\$78.50	364,318.50	\$102.00	473,382.00	\$70.00	324,870.00	\$68.00	315,588.00
37	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	1	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$1,090.00	1,090.00	\$565.00	565.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
38	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$9,500.00	9,500.00	\$6,400.00	6,400.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$9,000.00	9,000.00	\$5,600.00	5,600.00
39	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	8	\$3,400.00	27,200.00	\$1,400.00	11,200.00	\$769.00	6,152.00	\$825.00	6,600.00	\$2,100.00	16,800.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00
40	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	8	\$2,100.00	16,800.00	\$1,275.00	10,200.00	\$769.00	6,152.00	\$865.00	6,920.00	\$2,100.00	16,800.00	\$1,000.00	8,000.00
41	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)	SQ YD	643	\$250.00	160,750.00	\$245.15	157,631.45	\$190.00	122,170.00	\$287.00	184,541.00	\$400.00	257,200.00	\$325.00	208,975.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Various Bridge Repairs** Sec. No: **21-BRREP-02-BR**  
 Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		ERA-Valdivia Cont. 11909 S Ave. Chicago, IL 60617		Areatha Cont. 410 E. North Ave. Streamwood, IL 60107		Herlihy Mid-Cont. Co. 1306 Marquette Dr. Romeoville, IL 60446		P.T. Ferro Const. Co. P.O. Box 156 Joliet, IL 60434-0156		Path Const. Co., Inc. 125 E. Algonquin Road Arlington Hgts., IL	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	RUSTIC RAIL FENCE	FOOT	60	\$60.00	3,600.00	\$90.00	5,400.00	\$80.00	4,800.00	\$80.00	4,800.00	\$57.60	3,456.00	\$100.00	6,000.00
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1486	\$50.00	74,300.00	\$43.25	64,269.50	\$66.00	98,076.00	\$66.90	99,413.40	\$75.00	111,450.00	\$50.00	74,300.00
44	CLEANING BRIDGE SCUPPERS AND DOWNSPOUTS	EACH	38	\$900.00	34,200.00	\$100.00	3,800.00	\$311.60	11,840.80	\$300.00	11,400.00	\$72.00	2,736.00	\$225.00	8,550.00
45	RUSTIC RAIL FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	60	\$15.00	900.00	\$12.00	720.00	\$25.35	1,521.00	\$12.00	720.00	\$18.70	1,122.00	\$50.00	3,000.00
46	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	654	\$20.00	13,080.00	\$22.00	14,388.00	\$20.00	13,080.00	\$20.00	13,080.00	\$35.55	23,249.70	\$20.00	13,080.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$150,000.00	150,000.00	\$149,000.00	149,000.00	\$162,000.00	162,000.00	\$240,500.00	240,500.00	\$82,000.00	82,000.00	\$216,000.00	216,000.00
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$1,550,571.70</b>		<b>\$1,459,743.33</b>		<b>\$1,748,761.50</b>		<b>\$1,794,113.00</b>		<b>\$1,799,994.72</b>		<b>\$1,819,846.07</b>	

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Various Bridge Repairs** Sec. No: **21-BRREP-02-BR**  
 Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

				Martam Const., Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Lorig Const. Co. 250 E, Touhy Avenue DesPlaines, IL 60018		Vixen Const., Inc. 7600 W 79TH Street Bridgeview, IL 60455		Alliance Cont., Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Sumit Const. Co. 4150 W Wrightwood Ave. Chicago, IL 60639	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	4	\$100.00	400.00	\$50.00	200.00	\$110.00	440.00	\$50.00	200.00	\$100.00	400.00
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	20	\$85.00	1,700.00	\$90.00	1,800.00	\$100.00	2,000.00	\$60.00	1,200.00	\$80.00	1,600.00
3	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	36	\$35.00	1,260.00	\$95.00	3,420.00	\$250.00	9,000.00	\$135.00	4,860.00	\$50.00	1,800.00
4	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	1	\$7,000.00	3,500.00	\$8,400.00	4,200.00	\$16,975.00	8,487.50	\$8,400.00	4,200.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00
5	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$6.00	132.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$35.00	770.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$5.00	110.00
6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$6.00	132.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$35.00	770.00	\$3.00	66.00	\$5.00	110.00
7	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1486	\$15.00	22,290.00	\$13.00	19,318.00	\$20.75	30,834.50	\$20.00	29,720.00	\$60.00	89,160.00
8	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2378	\$6.00	14,268.00	\$7.00	16,646.00	\$9.80	23,304.40	\$18.00	42,804.00	\$9.00	21,402.00
9	MEDIAN REMOVAL	SQ FT	935	\$9.00	8,415.00	\$3.00	2,805.00	\$5.50	5,142.50	\$4.00	3,740.00	\$13.00	12,155.00
10	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	SQ YD	2661	\$63.00	167,643.00	\$42.00	111,762.00	\$75.00	199,575.00	\$50.00	133,050.00	\$115.21	306,573.81
11	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1616	\$1.00	1,616.00	\$0.25	404.00	\$0.10	161.60	\$0.01	16.16	\$1.00	1,616.00
12	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	5	\$185.00	925.00	\$100.00	500.00	\$105.00	525.00	\$200.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	500.00
13	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	2378	\$23.00	54,694.00	\$38.00	90,364.00	\$31.85	75,739.30	\$41.75	99,281.50	\$50.00	118,900.00
14	STABILIZED MEDIAN SURFACE	SQ YD	104	\$12.00	1,248.00	\$120.00	12,480.00	\$210.00	21,840.00	\$100.00	10,400.00	\$60.00	6,240.00
15	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$114,000.00	114,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$105,000.00	105,000.00	\$345,445.00	345,445.00	\$144,000.00	144,000.00
16	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL MO	30	\$330.00	9,900.00	\$300.00	9,000.00	\$1,025.00	30,750.00	\$300.00	9,000.00	\$750.00	22,500.00
17	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	25192	\$0.01	251.92	\$0.01	251.92	\$0.35	8,817.20	\$0.01	251.92	\$0.39	9,824.88
18	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - TYPE IV TAPE	SQ FT	379	\$3.80	1,440.20	\$3.50	1,326.50	\$3.40	1,288.60	\$3.50	1,326.50	\$3.60	1,364.40
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	66415	\$0.70	46,490.50	\$0.60	39,849.00	\$1.15	76,377.25	\$0.60	39,849.00	\$1.16	77,041.40
20	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" - TYPE IV TAPE	FOOT	5348	\$1.60	8,556.80	\$1.50	8,022.00	\$1.40	7,487.20	\$1.50	8,022.00	\$1.52	8,128.96
21	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	1438	\$23.00	33,074.00	\$26.00	37,388.00	\$65.65	94,404.70	\$25.00	35,950.00	\$47.20	67,873.60
22	RELOCATE TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	1475	\$6.00	8,850.00	\$3.00	4,425.00	\$12.45	18,363.75	\$15.00	22,125.00	\$15.00	22,125.00
23	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	9,000.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00	\$3,895.00	11,685.00	\$2,800.00	8,400.00	\$42.00	126.00
24	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY (FULLY REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	2	\$6,600.00	13,200.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$6,918.00	13,836.00	\$6,000.00	12,000.00	\$14,000.00	28,000.00
25	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	3	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,280.00	3,840.00	\$500.00	1,500.00	\$1,100.00	3,300.00
26	IMPACT ATTENUATORS, RELOCATE (NON-REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 2	EACH	2	\$2,400.00	4,800.00	\$2,200.00	4,400.00	\$2,910.00	5,820.00	\$2,200.00	4,400.00	\$14,000.00	28,000.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	117	\$6.00	702.00	\$4.00	468.00	\$4.10	479.70	\$6.99	817.83	\$1.30	152.10
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	22,079	\$0.70	15,455.30	\$0.65	14,351.35	\$0.70	15,455.30	\$1.01	22,299.79	\$2.00	44,158.00
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	660	\$0.90	594.00	\$0.80	528.00	\$0.85	561.00	\$2.88	1,900.80	\$3.85	2,541.00
30	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	3367	\$1.80	6,060.60	\$1.60	5,387.20	\$1.65	5,555.55	\$3.35	11,279.45	\$3.85	12,962.95
31	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	8846	\$0.10	884.60	\$0.10	884.60	\$1.55	13,711.30	\$0.55	4,865.30	\$0.80	7,076.80
32	CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 2" DIA., STAINLESS STEEL	FOOT	237	\$260.00	61,620.00	\$250.00	59,250.00	\$255.00	60,435.00	\$450.00	106,650.00	\$237.00	56,169.00
33	JUNCTION BOX, STAINLESS STEEL, ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, 12" X 12" X 6"	EACH	2	\$4,400.00	8,800.00	\$4,000.00	8,000.00	\$4,020.00	8,040.00	\$7,700.00	15,400.00	\$2,649.00	5,298.00
34	APPROACH SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL DEPTH)	SQ YD	161	\$450.00	72,450.00	\$750.00	120,750.00	\$410.00	66,010.00	\$380.00	61,180.00	\$715.00	115,115.00
35	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SCARIFICATION 3/8 INCH	SQ YD	4641	\$25.00	116,025.00	\$14.00	64,974.00	\$26.65	123,682.65	\$30.00	139,230.00	\$30.10	139,694.10
36	BRIDGE DECK THIN POLYMER OVERLAY 3/8"	SQ YD	4641	\$54.00	250,614.00	\$75.00	348,075.00	\$65.00	301,665.00	\$81.00	375,921.00	\$75.50	350,395.50
37	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	1	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$950.00	950.00	\$1,150.00	1,150.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$500.00	500.00
38	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$6,000.00	6,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$4,780.00	4,780.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00
39	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE I)	SQ YD	8	\$3,600.00	28,800.00	\$1,700.00	13,600.00	\$820.00	6,560.00	\$1,065.00	8,520.00	\$1,625.00	13,000.00
40	DECK SLAB REPAIR (FULL DEPTH, TYPE II)	SQ YD	8	\$3,500.00	28,000.00	\$1,900.00	15,200.00	\$820.00	6,560.00	\$1,065.00	8,520.00	\$1,500.00	12,000.00
41	DECK SLAB REPAIR (PARTIAL)	SQ YD	643	\$450.00	289,350.00	\$625.00	401,875.00	\$398.00	255,914.00	\$380.00	244,340.00	\$660.00	424,380.00

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**

Project: **2022 Various Bridge Repairs** Sec. No: **21-BRREP-02-BR**  
 Date of Letting: **March 29, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

				Martam Const., Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Lorig Const. Co. 250 E, Touhy Avenue DesPlaines, IL 60018		Vixen Const., Inc. 7600 W 79TH Street Bridgeview, IL 60455		Alliance Cont., Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098		Sumit Const. Co. 4150 W Wrightwood Ave. Chicago, IL 60639	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42	RUSTIC RAIL FENCE	FOOT	60	\$40.00	2,400.00	\$60.00	3,600.00	\$82.00	4,920.00	\$10.00	600.00	\$30.00	1,800.00
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	1486	\$65.00	96,590.00	\$41.00	60,926.00	\$53.00	78,758.00	\$55.00	81,730.00	\$75.00	111,450.00
44	CLEANING BRIDGE SCUPPERS AND DOWNSPOUTS	EACH	38	\$250.00	9,500.00	\$300.00	11,400.00	\$332.00	12,616.00	\$100.00	3,800.00	\$65.00	2,470.00
45	RUSTIC RAIL FENCE REMOVAL	FOOT	60	\$10.00	600.00	\$20.00	1,200.00	\$13.00	780.00	\$80.00	4,800.00	\$1.00	60.00
46	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	654	\$22.00	14,388.00	\$20.00	13,080.00	\$20.50	13,407.00	\$35.55	23,249.70	\$25.00	16,350.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$294,500.00	294,500.00	\$210,000.00	210,000.00	\$155,500.00	155,500.00	\$134,500.00	134,500.00	\$300,000.00	300,000.00
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>				<b>\$1,836,419.92</b>		<b>\$1,850,092.57</b>		<b>\$1,890,020.00</b>		<b>\$2,075,756.95</b>		<b>\$2,594,923.50</b>	